(b) the Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement, License Agreement and Publishing Agreement, duly executed by Buyer; and  

(c) such other documents as Seller may reasonably request.  

ARTICLE III  
PURCHASE PRICE  

3.1 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Acquired Assets shall be the sum of (a) One Billion One Hundred Fifty Nine Million Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,159,400,000) (the "Base Purchase Price"), plus (b) amounts expended by Seller to comply with Interim Capital 
Expenditure Obligations (the "Regulatory Obligation Amount"), plus (c) the Non-Regulated Construction Work in Process Amount minus (d) 
any Capital Expenditure Deficiency (collectively, the "Purchase Price").

[...]

3.3.4 Interest on Final Payment. Any amount paid pursuant to this Section 3.3 after the Closing Date shall bear interest from the Closing Date 
through but excluding the date of payment, at the Applicable Rate. Such interest shall accrue daily on the basis of a year of three hundred sixty-
five  
(365) days calculated for the actual number of days for which due and shall be payable together with the amount payable pursuant to this 
Section 3.3.  

3.3.5 Payments. All amounts payable pursuant to this  
Section 3.3 shall, in the case of amounts payable to Seller, be paid in accordance with the provisions set forth in Section 3.2 above and, in the

[...]

case of amounts payable to Buyer, to such account of Buyer as Buyer shall designate in writing to Seller.  

3.4 Performance Deposit.  

3.4.1 Deposit. Concurrent with the execution and delivery hereof, and subject to the provisions of Section 3.4.2 below, Buyer shall pay to 
Seller by wire transfer of immediately available funds the sum of One Hundred Fifteen Million Dollars ($115,000,000), which amount shall 
bear interest from the date hereof until the earlier of the Closing Date or the termination of this Agreement in accordance with the provisions of 
Article XI at the Applicable Rate (the "Deposit"). Such Deposit shall be held by Seller against payment of the Purchase Price and as security